
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1268
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
PLASTIC PARKS
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives behind setting up of 'Plastic Parks;

(b) the allocation and provisions made for the same; and

(c) the number of such parks being set up in Haryana under this scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) The Government has approved a scheme for setting up of need based Plastic Parks with requisite state of the art infrastructure and enabling common facilities to assist the sector move up the value chain and contribute to the economy more effectively. The objective of the scheme is to synergize and consolidate the capacities in plastic sector through cluster development.

(b) An outlay of ` 50 cr. has been provided during the 11th Plan period.

(c) No formal proposal, as per the scheme guidelines, has been received from the State of Haryana.
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